

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान,मणिपुर

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, MANIPUR

Langol, Imphal Ph. (0385) 2445812 / email:- <u>nitmanipur@yahoo.in</u> An Autonomous Institute under MoE, Govt. of India.

No. NITM.1/(31-Proj)/Bidyapati/R&D-Biotech Manipur/DST/2024

Dated: 22/05/2024

Advertisement for Walk-In-Interview for the post of Project Staff under sponsored research project in Computer Science and Engineering Department, NIT Manipur

A Walk-in-interview will be held on 12.06.2024 to select suitable candidate for the position of one Assistant Project Engineer in the following sponsored project funded by DST(Manipur), Govt. of Manipur under the supervision Dr. Oinam Bidyapati Chanu, NIT Manipur. Interested candidates may attend the interview with relevant supporting documents as per mentioned scheduled.

Sponsored Research Project title: "Manipuri Sign Language Recognizer Based on AI"

Sl. Post	No. of post	Qualification	Salary (per month)	Date and Time of Interview & Place
1 Assistant Project Engineer	01	Essential: BE/B.Tech in CSE/IT or ME/ M.Tech in CSE/IT or equivalent Preferable: Candidates having knowledge and experience in AI/ML/DL	₹ 19,166/- per month (consolidated)	Date: 12/06/2024 Time: 11:00 AM Place: Conference Hall, Admin Block, NIT Manipur

General terms and conditions

- 1. Only Indian Nationals are eligible to apply.
- 2. Age of the candidates must be below 30 years. Relaxation as per Govt. norms.
- 3. The engagement shall be for a period of six months and may be terminated by either side by giving one month notice.
- 4. Candidate must bring their original documents of age proof/certificates/degrees/mark sheets with a photo copy of each and a recent passport size photograph along with updated Bio-data.
- 5. The P.I of the project reserves the right to fill or not to fill the vacant position.

6. The selected candidate should submit acceptance to the offer within 3 (three) days and join duty within 05 (five) days failing which the appointment will be cancelled

Prof. Kh. Tomba Singh)
Registrar

NIT Manipur